

BANTING AND MINDIOLA PARKS PARKING LOTS AND HEYER PARK TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS - BASE BID

RECOMMEND ALTERNATE

Bids Received: April 17, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Banting Base Bid - Concrete Pavement											NO BID	
BANTING BASE BID - CONCRETE PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL:												
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00		
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	882	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,323.00		
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 306.00		
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	495	\$ 10.40	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,673.00		
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	608	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,489.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 608.00		
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	80	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 96.00		
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	2153	\$ 5.20	\$ 11,195.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,530.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,459.00		
8	03990	REMOVE EXISTING ASPH PATH	SY	22	\$ 5.20	\$ 114.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 594.00		
9	04011	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LS	1	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 11,508.00		
10	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00		
11	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	100	\$ 39.80	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00		
12	04022	BREAKER RUN	TON	30	\$ 44.80	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00		
13	04025	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE (EBS)	CY	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00		
14	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		
15	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2290	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 87,020.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 149,995.00		
16	07118	18" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	781	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,868.00		
17	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	24	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,152.00		
18	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	345	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,760.00		
19	07317	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1614	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,298.00		
20	07327	7-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	654	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,578.00		
21	12156	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" PARKING STALL	LF	1000	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 220.00		
22	12177	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	3	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00		
23	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	656	\$ 9.80	\$ 6,428.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,744.00		
					TOTAL:	\$ 203,130.50		\$ 226,267.00		\$ 241,692.00		
Mindiola Base Bid - Concrete Pavement												
MINDIOLA BASE BID - CONCRETE PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL:												
48	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	1470	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,205.00		
49	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 714.00		
50	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2168.5	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,011.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,842.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,674.00		
51	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	478	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,171.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 956.00		
52	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 18.00		
53	03605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	7626	\$ 3.85	\$ 29,360.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,382.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,065.00		
54	04011	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LS	1	\$ 44,425.00	\$ 44,425.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 20,160.00		
55	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	7212	\$ 1.95	\$ 14,063.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,848.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,424.00		
56	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	5114	\$ 21.95	\$ 112,252.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 102,280.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 84,381.00		
57	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00		
58	05021	ADJUST INLET	EACH	2	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00		
59	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00		
60	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	3	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		

BANTING AND MINDIOLA PARKS PARKING LOTS AND HEYER PARK TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS - BASE BID

RECOMMEND ALTERNATE

Bids Received: April 17, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
61	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	40	\$ 93.90	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		
62	05548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	243	\$ 98.40	\$ 23,911.20	\$ 94.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 30,618.00		
62A	5990	BENTONITE DAM	LS	1	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
63	05901	LIGHT RIPRAP	CY	10	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,520.00		
64	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6783	\$ 40.00	\$ 271,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 257,754.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 427,329.00		
65	07118	18" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2150	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 50,095.00		
66	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00		
67	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	16	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00		
68	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2508	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,048.00		
69	07317	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	280	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00		
70	07327	7-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	402	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,814.00		
71	07500	SPECIAL WATERWAY FLUME	SF	240	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,752.00		
72	07505	CONCRETE CURB OPENING FLUME	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		
73	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	60	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.63	\$ 3,937.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00		
74	11005	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	8	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 13,288.00		
75	11050	TRANSFORMER BASE - BREAKAWAY, 12-INCH BOLT CIRCLE	EACH	8	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 5,168.00		
76	11126	#4 XLP USE WIRE	LF	8,000	\$ 2.12	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 17,360.00		
77	11990	SPECIAL 2-INCH SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT PLOWED	LF	1,700	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00		
78	11991	SPECIAL MODIFY EXISTING 480/277 SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 7,128.00		
79	11992	SPECIAL 2-INCH IMC CONDUIT	LF	160	\$ 20.80	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,240.00		
80	11993	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30-FOOT ALUMINUM POLE, 8-FOOT LUMINAIRE ARM AND LED COBRA-HEAD LUMINAIRE	EACH	8	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 20,576.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 20,576.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 32,680.00		
81	12101	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	3500	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 770.00		
82	12102	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	80	\$ 4.45	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 356.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 32.00		
83	12115	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, DIAGONAL LINE, 4-INCH	LF	650	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 260.00		
84	12277	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	9	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00		
85	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	702	\$ 9.80	\$ 6,879.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,848.00		
86	14990	GAS MONITORING WELL - REPAIR CREW	hour	16	\$ 595.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00		
					TOTAL:	\$ 721,783.70		\$ 729,716.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 863,257.00		
Heyer Park Tennis Courts Base Bids - Asphalt Pavement												
HEYER PARK TENNIS COURTS BAS BID SUBTOTAL:												
126	01017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	236	\$ 4.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 944.00		
127	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	400	\$ 1.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00		
128	03501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	265	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 318.00		
129	03990	REMOVE EXISTING TENNIS COURTS	SY	3186	\$ 6.20	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,151.00		
130	03991	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE & BASES	LF	825	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,475.00		
131	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 170.00		
132	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00		
133	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00		
134	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00		

BANTING AND MINDIOLA PARKS PARKING LOTS AND HEYER PARK TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS - BASE BID

RECOMMEND ALTERNATE

Bids Received: April 17, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
135	04990	RECYCLED ASPHALT MILLINGS	CY	265	\$ 64.60	\$ 17,119.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,275.00		
136	04991	CONTROL JOINTS - SAWED	LF	600	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00		
137	04992	CRACK CONTROL MEMBRANE	LF	600	\$ 18.70	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00		
138	05005	4-INCH PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	LF	425	\$ 32.40	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,200.00		
139	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,225.00		
140	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	460	\$ 68.20	\$ 31,372.00	\$ 64.59	\$ 29,711.40	\$ 101.00	\$ 46,460.00		
141	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	275	\$ 85.10	\$ 23,402.50	\$ 80.57	\$ 22,156.75	\$ 117.00	\$ 32,175.00		
142	08990	4-COAT ACRYLIC COLOR SYSTEM	SY	3156	\$ 6.41	\$ 20,229.96	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,184.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,248.00		
143	08991	ACRYLIC COURT MARKING LINES - 2" WHITE	LF	1780	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,314.00		
144	08992	ACRYLIC COURT MARKING LINES - 3" BLACK	LF	288	\$ 1.39	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 576.00		
145	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00		
146	14116	10-FT HIGH CHAIN-LINK - FENCE	LF	825	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 34,237.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 42,900.00		
147	14120	FENCE GATE	EACH	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00		
148	14990	INSTALL CITY SUPPLIED NET POST SLEEVES AND CENTER ANCHORS	SET	4	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00		
HEYER PARK TENNIS COURTS BASE BID SUBTOTAL:						\$ 211,892.66		\$ 222,553.15		\$ 213,051.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (Banting+Mindiola+Heyer):						\$ 1,136,806.80		\$ 1,178,536.45		\$ 1,318,000.00		
Mandatory Additive Alternate - Alternate 1												
A	14116A	UPGRADE 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BLACK EPOXY-COATED FENCE	LS	1	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 15,540.00		
TOTAL BASE BID w/ Epoxy Fencing Add (Banting+Mindiola+Heyer+Epoxy):						\$ 1,152,566.80		\$ 1,191,486.45		\$ 1,333,540.00		NO BID

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.